Springen The and the King

4

 \mathcal{L}_{i}^{c}

1

11

29855

1

2

> 5 Nei I

6

1. 1. 1. 1.

m/r 3254 8775 17 Page

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 13th day of May LINWOOD THOMAS and SHEILA J. THOMAS, husband and wife

TRUST DEED

01-10672

..., as grantor, William Ganong, Jr., as trustee, and FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

A parcel of land situate in the SE% of Section 9, Township 39 South Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of the SE_4^1 of Section 9, Township 39 S., Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence North 89055 West along the centerline of Mallory Drive, 494.72 feet; thence leaving the centerline of said Mallory Drive, South 00008' West 318.58 feet to the true point of beginning of this description; thence continuing South 00°08' West 289.20 feet; thence North 89°52' West 167.09 feet; thence North 00008' East 288.82 feet; thence East 167.90 feet to the point of beginning.

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenancos, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary in that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, utors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto not the claims of all persons whomsoever.

executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto sgalast the claims of all persons whomsoever. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against end property is keep said property free from all encumbrances inving pre-cedence over this trust deed; to complete all buildings in course of construction bereof or the date construction is hereafter commenced to combra date or horeafter constructed on said promises within six months from the date or horeafter construction is hereafter commenced to combra date promptly and in good workmanike manner any building pay, when due, all soid property which may be damaged or destroyed act said property at all costs incurred therefor; to allow beneficiary to immediate and y, when due, all soits incurred therefor; to allow beneficiary to immediate any pay when due, all costs incurred therefor; bo allow beneficiary to immediate and provements new constructed on said premises; to here a limprovements new or hereafter new saits of same premises; to here a limbing or improvements new or hereafter new or hereafter proverses in the beneficiary may from time to time require, by fire or such there tharards as the beneficiary may from time to the require, by the or such due tharards and the beneficiary may from time to the require, tifteen does payable clause in favor of the beneficiary, attached and with approved loss payable clause in nave of business of the beneficiary, and to deliver the original plice of haviness of the beneficiary ald policy of insurance is not so tendered, the beneficiary may from the set insurance. If the not able insurance is not so tendered, the beneficiary may from target and hereafter dosta numerance is not so tendered, the beneficiary is the new also policy of insurance in the beneficiary is the insurance. If there not able insurance is not so tendered, the beneficiary is herear-tise and policy of insurance in the beneficiary is

obtained. This for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, assessments, and governmental charges levied or assessed against the above described pro-perty and insurance premium while the indebteness secured hereby is in access of 80% of the abser of the original purchase price pail by the gratient at the time the hean magnetic pricess of the original purchase price pail by the gratient at the time the hean magnetic pricess of the original purchase price pail by the gratient at the time the hean magnetic print of the pricess of the pricess of the principal and in the date installments on principal and interest are possible an amount equal to 1/12of the assessents, and other charges the and payable with respect to said property within each succeeding 12 months and also 1/36 of the insurance premium payable with the set in the effect as estimated and directed by the beneficiary. Beneficiary shall pay to the granitor interest on said amounts at a rate not less than its highest rate autivaries to be paid by banks on their open payshow accounts minus 3/4 of 1/6. If such rate is less than amount by balance in the account and shall be paid quarteris that is compared by creditly and by balance in the account and shall be paid quarteris to the granitor by creditly is the estrow account the amount of the interest due.

While the granter is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges leded saccessed against sabi property, or any part thereof, hefore it, same begin to hear treast and also to may prembine on all insurance publicles upon sabi property, such pay-ents are to be made through the beneficiary, as a forestail. The granter bereful able to be made through the beneficiary, as a forestail. The granter bereful ablest and property in the amounts as also also by the insurance premiums the amount of the statements there that the insurance carriers of their up-sentatives and to withdraw the same stimulied by the insurance carriers of their ten-sentatives and to withdraw the same stimulies the prediction of a state and the insur-sentatives and to withdraw the same stimulies and the insurance carriers of their left any sentatives and to withdraw the same stimulies and the insurance carriers of the deferran-sposibile for failure to have any insurance withen for any loss or damage grant or access at a darket in any insurance pails and the insurance company is sufficient in the ent of any loss, to compromise and settle with any list and carrier for any loss of the induction of the obligations secure by this treat deed in compating the mount of, the inductedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any halance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the granter shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within ten days after such demand, the heneficienty may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

obligation secured hereby. Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the heref(cirry may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In this connection, the heneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete any improvements made on shall previses and also to make such repairs to said property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title search, as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustre incurred in councetion with or in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and altorney's fees actually incurred; to appear in and defend any neuton or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-ity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any suit brought by bene-ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all suid sums shall be secured by this trust dued.

The beneficiary will furnish to the granter on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken also that is the of emhena domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have be right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ac-a or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in connection with rel taking and, if is elects, to require that all or any portion of the money's apathe as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount re-uired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's free accessarily pad-or applied by the grantor in such proceedings, thall be padices and attorney's as necessarily pad or incurrent of the second hereiny and the grantor agrees, tiss own expense, Diake such actions and execute such instruments as shall a necessary is obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's queues.

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bi-ficiary payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for dorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting inhibity of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the irustee may consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in gran any casement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) join in any subordina or other agreement affecting this deed or the llen or charge hereof; (d) recon ance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitied therefor ite recitais therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof truthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this parag shall be 43.00. be \$5.00.

truthfulness thereof. Thistee's ites no my so that a hall be \$5.00. 3. As additional security, granior hereby asigns to beneficiary during the continuumes of these trusts all rents, issues, royalics and profits of the pro-perty affected by this deed and of any personal property located thereon. Until grantor shall default in the payment of any inductedness secured hereby or in the performance on succession thereunder, grantor shall have the right to col-tect all such rents, any arrement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to col-ficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by grant or by a re-ficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by grant or by a re-ever to be appointed by a rourt, and without regard to the adequacy of any accurity for the indetectmess hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of and property or any part thereof, in its own name are for or otherwise collec-the same and made and expenses of operation and collection, including reason the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reason

8776

۰D

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

51

G 1.4

1

STEP Antonia

- <u>1</u> Re dis

The cutering upon and taking possession of said property, the correct, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insuran compensation or awards for any taking or damages of the proper lication or release thereof, as aloreald, shall not cure or waive groute of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursu

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal: information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary a service charge.

6. The is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by granther in maynent of any indeptedness secured hereby or in performance of agreement heremoter, the beneficiary may discuss all ums secured hereby mediately due and payable by delivery to the there all ums secured hereby and election to sell the trust property, which solice trustee and election due to be the trust property, which is trust each and all promise notes and decumentary shall depail with the truster this trust each and all promise notes and decumenta evidencing expenditures ascured hereby, whereupon trustees shall fix the time and place of sale and give notice thereof as t required by law. trustee this trust deed and all promissory enditures secured hereby, whereupon the of sale and give notice thereof as then

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so vileged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and obligations secured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's foces exceeding \$50.00 each) other than such portion of the principal as would then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

Not live be due not no menual becauted and thereap, cut the workney 8. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of such period default and giving of said notice of saie, the trustee shall sell said period to the said state of the said notice of saie, either as a whole or in separation and place fixed by him in said notice of saie, either as a whole or in separation and place fixed by him in said notice to rimice, at public auction to the highest bidder for each, in law(in more said of said United States, payable at the time of said. Trustee may postpone sale of all or saip and from time to time thereafter may postpone the saie by public an-

nouncement at the time fired by the preceding postponement. The tru deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conveying porty so sold, but without any coverant or warranty, express or imp recitals in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive pro-truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including th and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, an reasonable charge by the attorney. (2) To the obligation secured by trust deed. (3) Fo all persons having recorded liens subsequent to interests of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests appear in order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the grantor of the t deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. the

10. For any reason permitted by law, the headfelary may from time to e appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein, or to any cessor trustee appointed hereunder. Using a such appointment and without con-ance to the successor irrates, the latter shall be vested with all this powers duties conferred upon any trustee herein hand by vertice intratument executed in appointment and substitution shall be made by orition instrument executed the beneficiary, containing reference to this trustee recorder of the ridy or countles in which the originer is situated, shall be conclusive proof of per appointment of the auccessor trustee. time

Thomas

In trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any arty built record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any arty built granton, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.
This deed applies to, invers to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legates, edvisees, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including piedgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not hanned as a beneficiary userial is deed applied the reconstruction the deconstruction the deconstruction the secured hereby, whether or not hanned as a beneficiary" endue to here here in the construction the deconstruction the deconstruction the methoder and the singular number in-cludes the pirat.

STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath

(SEA1)

111415

TRUST DEED

ΤO

FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS &

LOAN ASSOCIATION

Klamath Falls, Oregon

After Recording Rejurn To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS 540 Main St.

Grantor

Beneficiary

Loan No. ...

AUGH

1.1 2.4

har at 11126

> THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 23 May .day of... 19....7.7., before me, the Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared the within named.... LINWOOD THOMAS and SHETLA J. THOMAS, husbad and wife

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

me personally known to be the identical individual S., named in and who exocuted the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

- IN DESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: MARCH 20, 1981

Operla

STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath ss.

I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 19th day of <u>May</u>, <u>19.77</u>, at <u>2;47</u> o'clock <u>P</u> M., and recorded in book <u>M77</u> on page <u>8775</u> Record of Mortgages of said County.

Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

County Clerk

E. $\frac{1}{2}$

6.00

WM. D. MILNE

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid.

FEE \$

19

(DON'T USE THIS SPACE: RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN. TIES WHERE

USED.)

TO: William Ganong. Trustee

DATED:

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebiedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebiedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate new hold by you under the

First Federal Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary